

Carrol-Naslund Disposal Service, Inc. d/b/a Naslund Disposal Service PO Box 418 2809 Turning Pointe Loop Clarkston, WA 99403 509-758-5755

June 11, 2024

Mr. Jeff Killip Executive Director/Secretary Attn: Records Section Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 Received Records Management Jun 11, 2024

Mr. Killip,

Re: Carroll-Naslund Disposal Service, Inc., dba Naslund Disposal Service G-37– Tariff Replacement Pages – Please do not re-docket TG-240371.

With this filing, Naslund Disposal Service ("Company") submits replacement tariff pages in docket TG-240371. The tariff pages filed here are revised to reflect Staff and the Company's agreed upon audit findings.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at 509-758-5755 or LCharlo@NaslundDisposal.com.

Thank you,

*Larrah Charlo* General Manager, Naslund Disposal Service